

Arcane Crypto to be included in CoinShares Elwood Global Blockchain Index

Stockholm, July 29, 2021 – Arcane Crypto today announces that the company will be included in CoinShares Elwood Global Blockchain Index as of August 2, 2021. The decision follows an assessment by CoinShare of Arcane Crypto's activities against the Elwood Blockchain Global Equity Index's criteria.

The Elwood Blockchain Global Equity Index aims to offer exposure to listed companies that participate or have the potential to participate in the blockchain or cryptocurrency ecosystem. The index aims to capture the potential investment upside generated by earnings related to the adoption of blockchain technologies or cryptocurrency. The index is calculated and distributed by Solactive and is reviewed and rebalanced quarterly.

The original announcent about Arcane's inclusion together with companies like Sqaure Inc, Coinbase Global INC and Galaxy Digital Holdings LTD was published on July 26, 2021 at Solactive's website: link.published.org/link.publis

For further information, please contact:

Torbjørn Bull Jenssen, CEO, Arcane Crypto AB

E-mail: ir@arcanecrypto.no

About Arcane Crypto

Arcane Crypto develops and invests in projects, focusing on bitcoin and digital assets. Arcane operates a portfolio of businesses, spanning the value chain for digital finance. As a group we deliver services targeting payments, investment, and trading. In addition, we have a media and research division.

Arcane has the ambition to become a leading player in the digital assets space by growing the existing businesses, invest in cutting edge projects, and through acquisitions and consolidation.

Subscribe to press releases and financial information: https://investor.arcanecrypto.se/

For more information, please visit: https://www.arcane.no/

The Company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and Mangold Fondkommission is Certified Adviser, tel. +46 8 5030 1550, e-mail: ca@mangold.se, web: www.mangold.se.